
Event No 201 1500m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 212 M.T.A.K. Sameera SL Army 19940629 3:53.65

2 221 R.D.B.N. Wimalasiri SL Army 19990115 3:53.79

3 576 G.T.P.T.Wijesinghe SL Navy 19940919 3:53.95

4 238 W.P.N.C. Wijesinghe SL Army 19950217 3:54.11

5 368 C. Chardradasan SL Army 19950304 3:58.02

6 294 H.K.T. Fonseka SL Army - 3:58.48

7 371 S. Praveen SL Army 19970324 3:59.08

8 302 H.A.M. Viduranga SL Army 19960622 3:59.58

9 187 R.H. Anjana Vishaka SL Army 19970914 4:03.83

10 443 L.P.P.P. Amarasiri SL Navy 19890308 4:04.04

11 237 T.V.G. Idunil Darshana SL Army 19920219 4:07.53

12 310 R.K.C.S. Somawardana SL Army - 4:11.88

Event No 202 Jevelin Throw Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 609 H.L.Nadeesha Dilhani Lekamge SL Army 19870114 58.56

2 612 B.L.Nadeeka Lakmali SL Army 19810918 54.00

3 552 H.P.D.H.Maduwanthi SL Air Force 19910306 51.84

4 533 M.B.S.Nisansala SL Univercities 20010414 36.13

5 534 H.K.R.N.H.Kodithuwakku SL Univercities 20020407 33.91

Event No 205 100m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 325 Y.C.M. Yodasingha SL Army 20000128 10.40 -2.6

2 267 B.D.C.S. Dharmakeerthi SL Army 19990325 10.65

3 370 F.D. Chalith Piyumal SL Army 20020131 10.77

4 378 M.V.S. De Silva SL Army 19950109 10.80

5 407 H.D.P.D. Gayashan SL Army 19990326 10.82

6 380 R.V.G.M.M.F. Udayar SL Army 19950103 10.82

7 116 Tharushka Bashitha Udagedara Hambantota DAA 20031227 10.93

8 226 L.R.G.S. Sudheera Rajapaksha SL Army 19991214 10.98

9 217 D.S.S. Diyalawaththa SL Army 20020610 11.09

Event No 206 Triple Jump Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 149 C.G.S.T. Senavirathna SL Air Force 19920226 15.63 -0.6

2 143 U.D.Y.D Kumara SL Air Force 20031211 15.57 +2.9

3 324 Y.G.S.K. Kumara SL Army 20010415 15.50 +3.5

4 388 M.N. Safreen Ahamad SL Army 19921007 15.33 +1.4

5 459 D.M. Hasitha Kavinda Dissanayaka SL Schools 20050125 15.21 +3.0

6 490 Ashmika Keshan Korala Unaatached 20030530 14.77 +0.8
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7 264 R.M.S.D. Rathnayake SL Army 19961106 14.73 +1.6

8 219 B.G.M.H. Jayathissa SL Army 19990522 14.50 +2.8

Event No 207 100m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 531 R.M.Rumeshika Rathnayaka Kegalle DAA 19960627 11.89 -1.8

2 598 Shafiya M.Y.F. SL Army 19990701 11.92

3 605 Jayamanna B.I.M. SL Army 20020830 12.03

4 524 Dinara Bandara D.E.L.A. SL Schools 20040322 12.18

5 585 Shelinda Jansen SL Navy 20010316 12.19

6 608 W.V.L.Sugandi SL Army 19910830 12.33

7 565 H.K.T.D.Silva SL Air Force 20021126 12.34

8 504 T.A.Muthukumarana SL Army 19970617 12.52

Event No 208 400m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 321 H.K.K. Kumarage SL Army 19920925 45.07 * NMR(PB)

2 342 S.A. Dharshana SL Army 19990119 45.45 (PB)

3 319 R.M.R.N. Rajakaruna SL Army 19970103 46.32

4 375 H.V. Dinuka Deshan SL Army 20001005 46.46 (PB)

5 330 G.D.K.K. Pabasara Niku SL Army 19990714 46.57

6 180 P.M.P.L.  Kodikara SL Army 19990516 46.77

7 313 R.P.I. Lakshan SL Army 19991113 47.42

8 292 H.D.R. Madushan SL Army 20010712 47.83

Event No 209 400m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 645 Soniya Baishya India 31121995 53.46

2 644 Jisna Mathew India 19990107 53.75

3 635 M.H.J. Uththara Gampaha DAA 20040316 54.13 (PB)

4 599 B.L.S Mendis SL Navy 20020817 54.48

5 596 Kumarasinghe K.G.D.M.S. SL Army 19990511 55.48

6 554 W.K.L.A.Nimali SL Air Force 19890919 56.10

7 652 Poovamma Raju Machettira Unaatached 19900605 56.20

8 626 Kavindi Sanjana Edirisinghe Unaatached 20031022 56.78

Event No 212 Shot Put Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 318 R.S. Jayawardana SL Army 19940910 14.94

2 392 B.D. Delwita SL Army 19940915 14.26

3 224 D.S. Hapuarachchi SL Army 19980801 14.20

4 484 W. Jayavi Ranhidha Alwis Unaatached 20050520 14.01

5 442 A.J.D. Perera SL Navy 19830928 13.88

6 223 S. Jayakodi SL Army 19921212 13.73

7 104 A.M.M. Perera SL Police 19920511 13.10

8 331 H.D. Mahaliyanage SL Army 19970220 13.07
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Event No 216 High Jump Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 295 B.R.I.U. Kumara SL Army - 2.11

2 428 S. Roshen Dulmin SL Army 20020528 2.11

3 298 P.S.T. Franndu SL Army - 2.05

4 169 W.P.A.K. Pathirana SL Air Force 19890404 2.00

4 474 A.R.M.D.M.B. Rathnayake Unaatached 20030130 2.00

6 329 S.A.T. Dasuun SL Army 19990905 2.00

7 493 G. Tharindu Theekshana Unaatached 20030213 1.95

8 266 H.V. Kavinda SL Army 20000121 1.95

Event No 217 Discuss Throw Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 567 A.G.V.V.Lakmali SL Air Force 19950306 42.69

2 584 P.A.I.M.P.Perera SL Navy 19930217 41.69

3 607 H.A.Maneesha Dilrukshi SL Army 19930831 39.77

4 577 A.M.Chanuka Imali Athapaththu SL Navy 20001022 34.50

5 502  K.N.I. De Silva SL Army 20011116 34.15

6 624 K.M.K.H.Rathnayaka SL Army 20021029 33.80

7 506 P.K.T.D.Jayawardana SL Army 20020718 31.43

8 586 V.D.V.Gimhani SL Navy 20010124 29.19

Event No 219 Triple Jump Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 525 H.D.Vidusha Lakshani Unaatached 19961228 13.43 2.1

2 594 U.R.H.Cooray SL Army 19990429 13.41 +3.9

3 618 E.M.S.Upeksha SL Army 19980106 12.97 -1.2

4 529 H.A.N.Neha Hettiarachchi SL Schools 20031101 12.41 +1.1

5 563 G.I.S.Lankathilaka SL Air Force 20010417 12.22 +2.5

6 520 Oshini Kodikara SL Schools 20070324 12.10 +0.8

7 517 Rashmi Nirodha Daluwakgoda SL Army 19991218 12.06 +1.3

8 601 A.U.K.Mayan SL Navy 20011202 11.69 +2.7

Event No 226 3000m Steeple ChaseWomen Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 647 Priti India 19951218 10:13.06

2 604 Herath H.M.C.S. SL Army 20010917 10:54.23

3 597 W.M.N.Nidarshani SL Army 19960506 11:25.74

571 A.N.L.Ariyadasa SL Air Force 19921029 DNF
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Event No 227 3000m Steeple ChaseMen Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 674 Bal Kishan India 19981109 8:51.34 * NMR

2 429 T.M.L.G. Gunarathna SL Army 19970321 9:08.66

3 322 H.M.E.U.B. Herath SL Army 19950830 9:12.90

4 176 H.M. Suresh Karunartha banda SL Army - 9:14.80

5 192 A.B.N. Alwis SL Army 19940111 9:17.05

6 235 M.A.T.D. Samarasingha SL Army 19931001 9:25.95

7 333 M.R.S.C. Prasanna SL Army 19920709 9:28.97

8 405 S.M.V.S. Dilshan SL Army 19950219 9:29.38

9 332 A.A.S. Gunasinha SL Army 19940205 9:31.70

10 383 H.S. Sankalpa SL Army 20000311 9:52.36

11 153 W.R.B.A. Pushpakumara SL Air Force 19920808 10:04.79

12 174 J.A.J.T. Jayakodi SL Air Force 19990702 10:07.96

13 500 Mahendran Gobinathan Badulla DAA 19990606 10:22.81

14 373 H.P.M.R. Karunarathna SL Army 19960525 10:46.49

Event No 228 Decathlon Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 327 M.M.R. Lakmal SL Army 19941013 6742

2 146 W.K.D.S. Perera SL Air Force 19890403 6318

3 197 G.P.C.R. Gunasinghe SL Army 19930515 6291

4 240 A.W.D.H. Chathuranga SL Army 19910418 5762

5 374 K.M.U.C. Kulathunga SL Army - 5691

6 367 T.P.D. Fernando SL Army 19900424 5577

7 208 L.M.S.K. Lakshanayaka SL Army 20010102 5274

8 193 H.R.M.U.S.D. Gunathilaka SL Army 19940605 5223

53rd Army Athletics Championships - 2016 4



Sri Lanka Athletics

 101st National  Championships - 2023
Heat  and Semi  Final Results

Men Heats Results

E: No. 103 100M Men Heat 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks
1 370 F.D. Chalith Piyumal SL Army 20020131 10.92 +1.2
2 463 S.K.K. Sadisha SL Schools 20030915 11.20
3 305 K.S.L. Wickramasinghe SL Army - 11.28
4 117 D.A.G. Vikum Chamikara Hambantota DAA 20031021 11.36
5 655 GR Maduranga Kegalle DAA 19950408 11.37
6 102 T.G.S. Wijethunga SL Police 19930830 11.47
7 242 S.D.A.D. Sadaruwan SL Army 19960507 11.65
8 118 Murugananthan Darsikan Jaffna DAA 20000104 11.99

E: No. 103 100M Men Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 267 B.D.C.S. Dharmakeerthi SL Army 19990325 10.67 -0.5
2 255 Deneth Senanayaka SL Army 20010720 10.91
3 456 Tharusha Sathsara SL Schools 20040624 10.95

4 225
K.A.K. Tharindu Pathum 

Chandrathilaka
SL Army 19990115 11.08

5 217 D.S.S. Diyalawaththa SL Army 20020610 11.12
6 481 Mohamed Haneefa Safeer Unaatached 19980609 11.34
7 191 W.A.N. Dilruksha SL Army 20010220 11.48
8 134 W.M. Navishka Sandeesh Mercantile AA 20020213 11.98

E: No. 103 100M Men Heat 3
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 325 Y.C.M. Yodasingha SL Army 20000128 10.57 -1.5
2 218 D.P.H. Gamalath SL Army 20001122 11.06
3 466 Saad Faleel SL Schools 20070624 11.24
4 408 A.S. Santhush Weerasinghe SL Army 20011107 11.25
5 243 U.R.S.S. Bandara SL Army 19971014 11.33
6 360 A.B.E. Wikramasinha SL Army 19930628 11.36
7 473 M.U.A. Samly Unaatached 19960220 11.75

E: No. 103 100M Men Heat 4
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 116 Tharushka Bashitha Udagedara Hambantota DAA 20031227 10.79 +0.5
2 378 M.V.S. De Silva SL Army 19950109 10.90
3 380 R.V.G.M.M.F. Udayar SL Army 19950103 10.93
4 281 K.I. Indika SL Army - 11.21
5 138 W.R. Rashan Viharsha SL Univercities 20000620 11.23
6 263 D.M.M.M. Disanayake SL Army 19871027 11.49
7 151 R.A. Abraham SL Air Force 19911009 11.51

E: No. 103 100M Men Heat 5 0
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 328 A.S.M. Safan SL Army 19980206 10.88 +0.2
2 226 L.R.G.S. Sudheera Rajapaksha SL Army 19991214 11.03
3 211 W.P.D.K. Wijerathna SL Army 19920620 11.14
4 157 K. Kavinda SL Air Force 19950117 11.43
5 491 K.A. Sahan Anjana Perera Unaatached 19960812 11.47
6 476 S D Sampath Kumara De Silva Unaatached 20030206 11.47
7 492 M.M. Kasun Manduranga Unaatached 20001003 11.52

E: No. 1 100M Men Heat 6
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 407 H.D.P.D. Gayashan SL Army 19990326 10.79 +0.5
2 422 H.S.S. Kumara SL Army 19960107 10.87

5



Sri Lanka Athletics

 101st National  Championships - 2023
Heat  and Semi  Final Results

3 299 H.M. Shinal SL Army - 10.95
4 454 N. Thanis Ahamed SL Schools 20050819 11.09
5 351 K.A.E. Madusanka SL Army 19930228 11.23
6 280 K.G.G. Divyanjana SL Army - 11.31
7 210 M. Premthas SL Army 19890417 11.53

E: No. 116 100M Men Semi Final 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 325 Y.C.M. Yodasingha SL Army 20000128 10.42 -1.1
2 380 R.V.G.M.M.F. Udayar SL Army 19950103 10.79
3 370 F.D. Chalith Piyumal SL Army 20020131 10.89
4 422 H.S.S. Kumara SL Army 19960107 11.07
5 225 K.A.K. Tharindu Pathum SL Army 19990115 11.15
6 305 K.S.L. Wickramasinghe SL Army - 11.17
7 463 S.K.K. Sadisha SL Schools 20030915 11.25
8 351 K.A.E. Madusanka SL Army 19930228 11.30

E: No. 116 100M Men Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 267 B.D.C.S. Dharmakeerthi SL Army 19990325 10.68 -1.5
2 378 M.V.S. De Silva SL Army 19950109 10.82
3 456 Tharusha Sathsara SL Schools 20040624 11.01
4 218 D.P.H. Gamalath SL Army 20001122 11.02
5 328 A.S.M. Safan SL Army 19980206 11.02
6 466 Saad Faleel SL Schools 20070624 11.28
7 454 N. Thanis Ahamed SL Schools 20050819 11.28
8 138 W.R. Rashan Viharsha SL Univercities 20000620 11.36

E: No. 116 100M Men Heat 3
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 407 H.D.P.D. Gayashan SL Army 19990326 10.78 -0.8
2 116 Tharushka Bashitha Udagedara Hambantota DAA 20031227 10.80
3 226 L.R.G.S. Sudheera Rajapaksha SL Army 19991214 10.96
4 217 D.S.S. Diyalawaththa SL Army 20020610 10.96
5 255 Deneth Senanayaka SL Army 20010720 10.98
6 211 W.P.D.K. Wijerathna SL Army 19920620 11.10
7 281 K.I. Indika SL Army - 11.16

E: No. 221 200M Men Heat 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 342 S.A. Dharshana SL Army 19990119 21.48 +1.6
2 189 D.S.R.M.Y.S. Samaranayaka SL Army 19960305 21.73
3 255 Deneth Senanayaka SL Army 20010720 22.01
4 422 H.S.S. Kumara SL Army 19960107 22.18
5 243 U.R.S.S. Bandara SL Army 19971014 22.62
6 381 H.D.C.Dinesh SL Army 19880123 22.89
7 499 0 - - 23.32
8 445 M.K.G. Peiris SL Navy 19971215 24.60

E: No. 221 200M Men Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 180 P.M.P.L.  Kodikara SL Army 19990516 21.68 -0.8
2 328 A.S.M. Safan SL Army 19980206 21.78
3 116 Tharushka Bashitha Udagedara Hambantota DAA 20031227 21.80
4 382 R.P.A.D.P.R. Kumara SL Army 19940130 22.06
5 299 H.M. Shinal SL Army - 22.14
6 453 K. Ahamed  Nuspan SL Schools 20040328 22.41
7 280 K.G.G. Divyanjana SL Army - 22.75
8 151 R.A. Abraham SL Air Force 19911009 23.70

E: No. 221 200M Men Heat 3
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Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks
1 313 R.P.I. Lakshan SL Army 19991113 21.50 +0.0
2 455 R.I. Vidushan SL Schools 20050209 21.63
3 217 D.S.S. Diyalawaththa SL Army 20020610 22.11
4 407 H.D.P.D. Gayashan SL Army 19990326 22.12
5 218 D.P.H. Gamalath SL Army 20001122 22.21
6 127 Adam Riffath Maldives 20030708 22.70
7 142 W.D.K. Anjana SL Air Force 20020104 22.73

E: No. 221 200M Men Heat 4
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 370 F.D. Chalith Piyumal SL Army 20020131 21.59 +0.4
2 181 R.A.I. Maduranga SL Army 20010425 21.82
3 317 I.K.B. Abeywardana SL Army 20030116 21.98
4 408 A.S. Santhush Weerasinghe SL Army 20011107 22.42
5 201 P.G.H.M. Kumarasiri SL Army 20010602 22.61
6 173 M.G.D.D.M. Silva SL Air Force 19871130 22.69

E: No. 108 400M Men Heat 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 292 H.D.R. Madushan SL Army 20010712 48.34
2 181 R.A.I. Maduranga SL Army 20010425 48.60
3 495 NHPBM Weerasinghe SL Army 20020209 49.12
4 173 M.G.D.D.M. Silva SL Air Force 19871130 49.18
5 136 S.M. Subasinha SL Navy 19901022 49.56
6 206 T.P.R.K. Fernando SL Army 20011022 51.00
7 278 V.N. Nimnajith SL Army 20000412 51.13
8 130 Zuiz Mohamed Suad Maldives 20070530 51.15

E: No. 108 400M Men Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 317 I.K.B. Abeywardana SL Army 20030116 47.73
2 207 B.K.A.U.A. Priyashantha SL Army 20010513 49.18
3 239 G.R. Dilanka SL Army 20001122 49.27
4 450 N. Kehan Damsith Kumarasiri SL Schools 20050211 50.20
5 129 Hussain Zeek Suad Maldives 20051229 51.14
6 204 W.M.K.S. Weerasingha SL Army 19940606 51.45
7 247 K.P.C.P. Nandasiri SL Army 20010319 52.05

E: No. 108 400M Men Heat 3
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 313 R.P.I. Lakshan SL Army 19991113 47.18
2 465 Praveen Salamuthu Jayathilake SL Schools 20051022 48.03
3 277 H.K.M.S. Jayalal SL Army 19980320 48.32
4 142 W.D.K. Anjana SL Air Force 20020104 49.58
5 291 P.M.K. Vithana SL Army - 49.73
6 128 Abdul Rasheed Ismail Maldives 19950131 51.22
7 220 P. Sahan Lakshitha Fonseka SL Army 20030507 56.34

E: No. 108 400M Men Heat 4
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 382 R.P.A.D.P.R. Kumara SL Army 19940130 47.89
2 416 D.M. Harsha Sanaruwan SL Army 20000626 48.09
3 458 K. Vinosh Kumara Silva SL Schools 20040129 48.65
4 446 R.P.D.A.T. Rajapaksha SL Schools 20050314 48.90
5 227 W.G. Isuru Lakmal SL Army 20000812 49.99
6 123 R.P.K. Waduge Kandy DAA 20001212 51.46
7 213 M.G.A. Premakumara SL Army 19911012 52.40

E: No. 118 400M Men Semi Final 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks
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1 342 S.A. Dharshana SL Army 19990119 46.35
2 375 H.V. Dinuka Deshan SL Army 20001005 46.95
3 313 R.P.I. Lakshan SL Army 19991113 47.24
4 181 R.A.I. Maduranga SL Army 20010425 47.73
5 416 D.M. Harsha Sanaruwan SL Army 20000626 48.69
6 446 R.P.D.A.T. Rajapaksha SL Schools 20050314 48.93

E: No. 118 400M Men Semi Final 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 321 H.K.K. Kumarage SL Army 19920925 46.12
2 180 P.M.P.L.  Kodikara SL Army 19990516 46.72
3 317 I.K.B. Abeywardana SL Army 20030116 47.93
4 465 Praveen Salamuthu Jayathilake SL Schools 20051022 48.31
5 207 B.K.A.U.A. Priyashantha SL Army 20010513 49.20
6 173 M.G.D.D.M. Silva SL Air Force 19871130 49.35
7 495 NHPBM Weerasinghe SL Army 20020209 49.65

E: No. 118 400M Men Semi Final 3
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 319 R.M.R.N. Rajakaruna SL Army 19970103 45.98
2 330 G.D.K.K. Pabasara Niku SL Army 19990714 46.17
3 292 H.D.R. Madushan SL Army 20010712 47.29
4 382 R.P.A.D.P.R. Kumara SL Army 19940130 47.72
5 277 H.K.M.S. Jayalal SL Army 19980320 48.40
6 458 K. Vinosh Kumara Silva SL Schools 20040129 48.58
7 136 S.M. Subasinha SL Navy 19901022 49.66
8 142 W.D.K. Anjana SL Air Force 20020104 50.52

E: No. 215 800M Men Heat 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 203 G.R. Chathuranga SL Army 19950707 1:51.09
2 406 C. Aravindan SL Army 19991122 1:52.09
3 238 W.P.N.C. Wijesinghe SL Army 19950217 1:52.65
4 205 R. Saraf SL Army 20010810 1:53.24
5 250 K.M. Gayan Tharuka SL Army 19971201 1:54.92
6 376 M.M. Kapun Kusantha SL Army 19950601 1:55.01
7 389 E.A. Hasitha Piyumal SL Army 20000722 1:56.85
8 257 Wejathunga W.M.D SL Army 20001005 1:57.75
9 175 E.M.R.S.K. Akanayaka SL Army 19960722 2:00.55

10 113 G.G.C.D. Karunathilaka SL Police 19990202 2:05.24

E: No. 215 800M Men Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 316 R.P.P. Pushpakumara SL Army 19960212 1:53.74
2 404 H.A. Rukshan Habarakada SL Army 19980729 1:53.83
3 430 B.G.N.D. Bulugahapitiya SL Army 20020112 1:55.30
4 414 W.M.T.G. Thennakoon SL Army 20020205 1:55.59
5 234 H.L.S. Madushan SL Army 19970616 1:57.68
6 187 R.H. Anjana Vishaka SL Army 19970914 1:59.48
7 137 M.A. Suyama Senura Gunarathna SL Schools 20001211 1:59.85
8 196 Ekanayaka E.T.D SL Army 19980920 2:02.05
9 271 Krishan R.L.A SL Army 20010321 2:03.90

394 V Shenly SL Army 19990225 DNF

E: No. 215 800M Men Heat 3
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 416 D.M. Harsha Sanaruwan SL Army 20000626 1:52.20
2 372 A.M.S.B. Aththanayake SL Army 20001010 1:52.27
3 409 M.L.S. Wickramasinghe SL Army 20020116 1:55.22
4 482 D.M.T.T. Disanayaka Unaatached 19950608 1:55.63
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5 438 H.M.S. Kumara SL Army - 1:55.81
6 361 W.A.D. Kumara SL Army 19920710 1:56.25
7 297 L.S.D. Maduranga SL Army - 1:56.68
8 468 H.M.A. Gimhan Bandara SL Univercities 20010425 1:57.27
9 244 K.M. Jaliya Sangith SL Army 20030801 1:58.14

221 R.D.B.N. Wimalasiri SL Army 19990115 DNF

E: No. 120 1500M Men Heat 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 221 R.D.B.N. Wimalasiri SL Army 19990115 3:57.13
2 576 G.T.P.T.Wijesinghe SL Navy 19940919 3:58.30
3 237 T.V.G. Idunil Darshana SL Army 19920219 3:58.60
4 294 H.K.T. Fonseka SL Army - 3:59.21
5 371 S. Praveen SL Army 19970324 4:00.16
6 443 L.P.P.P. Amarasiri SL Navy 19890308 4:01.15
7 187 R.H. Anjana Vishaka SL Army 19970914 4:02.93
8 310 R.K.C.S. Somawardana SL Army - 4:06.53
9 272 Wijesooriya G.R.B SL Army 20010903 4:07.97

10 439 Madusanka Dishan Kularthna SL Army 20020204 DNF

E: No. 120 1500M Men Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 238 W.P.N.C. Wijesinghe SL Army 19950217 4:09.31
2 212 M.T.A.K. Sameera SL Army 19940629 4:09.80
3 368 C. Chardradasan SL Army 19950304 4:10.14
4 302 H.A.M. Viduranga SL Army 19960622 4:10.35
5 158 A.D.L. Prathapa SL Air Force 19960314 4:10.70
6 497 PW Pradeep Somasiri Unaatached 1998042 4:10.90
7 383 H.S. Sankalpa SL Army 20000311 4:12.25
8 175 E.M.R.S.K. Akanayaka SL Army 19960722 4:15.62
9 293 G.S.R.K. Perara SL Army 19940416 4:17.29

10 475 T.H. Sashika Priyashantha De Silva Unaatached 20040113 4:43.06

E: No. 218 110M Hrd Men Heat 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 139 D.M.N.K. Bandara SL Schools 20030626 14.26 +0.2
2 184 K.D.D. Ariyarathna SL Army 19940605 14.48
3 462 Sandun Kosala SL Schools 20050305 14.80
4 179 P. Piyal Kasun Kumara SL Army 19890707 14.85
5 269 J.M.C.M. Jayasekara SL Army 20000331 15.52
6 353 P.W.H.P. Megbawarne SL Army 20000923 15.89
7 270 R.G.D. Ilangakoon SL Army 19900412 16.20

E: No. 218 110M Hrd Men Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 135 I.G.J.I. Lakvijaya Mercantile AA 20001029 13.77 * NSLR -1.7
2 222 A.N.M. Nasik SL Army 19990212 14.80
3 358 S.P.D. Dhananjaya SL Army 20010614 14.87
4 402 W.M. Udaya Kumar SL Army 19950722 15.34
5 449 Dineth Hirusha De Silva SL Schools 20050803 15.47
6 296 J.H. Abesinha SL Army 20010216 16.47
7 274 G.G.S.D. Ranasinha SL Army - 16.57
8 162 A.T. Ravisanka SL Air Force 20000605 16.75

E: No. 225 400M Hrd Men Heat 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 470 K.M.D. Darshana Sri Lak AC 20031113 51.59
2 312 A.L.A.T. Rathnasena SL Army 19950606 52.51
3 410 B.M. Nawshard SL Army 19960820 54.45
4 161 Y.P. Theekshana SL Air Force 20030110 55.71
5 278 V.N. Nimnajith SL Army 20000412 57.35
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E: No. 225 400M Hrd Men Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 198 B. Pasindu Punsara SL Army 20010504 52.46
2 148 A.L.A.I. Rathnasena SL Air Force 19920920 52.48
3 245 P.S. Bandara SL Army 20011023 55.22
4 140 T.H.A. Dilhara SL Air Force 20040306 55.42
5 222 A.N.M. Nasik SL Army 19990212 55.82
6 160 M.D.T.N. Piyumal SL Air Force 20030906 56.61

E: No. 225 400M Hrd Men Heat 3
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 675 Santhosh Kumar Tamilarasan India 19980101 51.45
2 177 N.D.K. Viduranga SL Army 19920317 52.61
3 472 Y S Hansaka Kolambaarachchi Sri Lak AC 20020501 57.28
4 452 An. Ala Hamthan SL Schools 20050505 59.90
5 215 O.M.C.P. Madhusanka De Silva SL Army 20000116 1:00.00

Women Heats Results

E: No. 104 100M Women Heat 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 531 R.M.Rumeshika Rathnayaka Kegalle DAA 19960627 11.88 -2.2
2 598 Shafiya M.Y.F. SL Army 19990701 12.00
3 585 Shelinda Jansen SL Navy 20010316 12.19
4 565 H.K.T.D.Silva SL Air Force 20021126 12.32
5 523 Shanella Seneviratne SL Schools 20050325 12.85
6 562 S.B.S.L.Dissanayake SL Air Force 20030602 12.89
7 568 K.K.T.Heshani SL Air Force 19960529 13.54
8 512 M.Sashika Sandeepani SL Schools 20040501 13.60

E: No. 104 100M Men Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 605 Jayamanna B.I.M. SL Army 20020830 11.92 +1.2
2 524 Dinara Bandara D.E.L.A. SL Schools 20040322 12.09
3 608 W.V.L.Sugandi SL Army 19910830 12.35
4 504 T.A.Muthukumarana SL Army 19970617 12.38
5 573 P.K.S.U.Madushani SL Air Force 19911116 12.84
6 593 R.A.I.S.Rajasinghe SL Army 19940529 12.89
7 536 Senarathna E.G.S.H. SL Army Unattached 13.67

E: No. 109 400M Women Heat 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 635 M.H.J. Uththara Gampaha DAA 20040316 55.17

2 652 Poovamma Raju Machettira Unaatached 19900605 55.84

3 554 W.K.L.A.Nimali SL Air Force 19890919 56.04

4 626 Kavindi Sanjana Edirisinghe Unaatached 20031022 56.88

5 640 Ziva Moosa Shafeeu Maldives 20070610 1:00.33

6 578 B.G.D.Gomis SL Navy 20011219 1:01.80

7 690 PGLP Balasooriya SL Schools 20030702 1:04.59

E: No. 109 400M Women Heat 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 644 Jisna Mathew India 19990107 54.89

2 596 Kumarasinghe K.G.D.M.S. SL Army 19990511 55.41

3 561 M.A.N.H.Fernando SL Air Force 20000315 58.05

4 630 U.K.S.C.P. Bandara Kandy DAA 20010127 59.51

5 643 Aishath Na Aadh Asadh Wajdy Maldives 20030325 1:02.47

6 633 K.M.M.W.M.L.K. Wathupola SL Univercities 20000123 1:03.82
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E: No. 109 400M Women Heat 3
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 645 Soniya Baishya India 31121995 54.10
2 599 B.L.S Mendis SL Navy 20020817 54.13
3 582 W.S.Himaya Fernando SL Navy 19980924 57.63
4 501 G.A.S.Dulani SL Army 19930214 58.32
5 515 R.M.C.Umaya Yasasni Rathnayake SL Schools 20040305 59.64
6 642 Aminath Layaana Mohamed Maldives 20050203 1:00.04

E: No. 224 400M Hurdles Women Heat 1
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 558 K.H.A.D.Kaushalya SL Air Force 20011025 1:01.51
2 639 DA Shalani Hansika SL Schools 20071028 1:03.51
3 578 B.G.D.Gomis SL Navy 20011219 1:03.66
4 615 Amesha Hettiarachchi Unaatached 20030503 1:05.58
5 621 M.P.N.Malmi Sanjana SL Schools 20040223 1:06.42
6 530 Nilumindi Yapa SL Schools 20030611 1:06.96
7 638 G.D. Semini Chamathka Panduka Sri Lak AC 20020716 1:07.47

E: No. 224 400M Hurdles Women Heat 2
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 551 N.D.G.N.Lakmali SL Air Force 19891125 1:01.37
2 501 G.A.S.Dulani SL Army 19930214 1:02.05
3 583 W.H.M.Fernando SL Navy 19980924 1:02.69
4 515 R.M.C.Umaya Yasasni Rathnayake SL Schools 20040305 1:03.29
5 526 Anuradha Ediriweera Trac Masters 20020901 1:06.35
6 508 Shashini Dilsha SL Schools 20040729 1:07.78

7 619
Guneththi Peshani Shanika 

Umayangi
Unaatached 20021103 1:11.08
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START LIST

E: No 305 200m  -  Men Semi Final 1
BIB Athlete Name Athlete Name Date of Birth Lane No Remarks
422 H.S.S. Kumara SL Army 19960107 1
382 R.P.A.D.P.R. Kumara SL Army 19940130 2
455 R.I. Vidushan SL Schools 20050209 3
342 S.A. Dharshana SL Army 19990119 4
180 P.M.P.L.  Kodikara SL Army 19990516 5
181 R.A.I. Maduranga SL Army 20010425 6
116 Tharushka Bashitha Udagedara Hambantota DAA 20031227 7
217 D.S.S. Diyalawaththa SL Army 20020610 8

E: No 305 200m  -  Men Semi Final 2
BIB Athlete Name Athlete Name Date of Birth Lane No Remarks
299 H.M. Shinal SL Army - 1
407 H.D.P.D. Gayashan SL Army 19990326 2
189 D.S.R.M.Y.S. Samaranayaka SL Army 19960305 3
313 R.P.I. Lakshan SL Army 19991113 4
370 F.D. Chalith Piyumal SL Army 20020131 5
328 A.S.M. Safan SL Army 19980206 6
317 I.K.B. Abeywardana SL Army 20030116 7
255 Deneth Senanayaka SL Army 20010720 8

E No 309 110mH  -  Men Final 
BIB Athlete Name Athlete Name Date of Birth Lane No Remarks
402 W.M. Udaya Kumar SL Army 19950722 1
179 P. Piyal Kasun Kumara SL Army 19890707 2
184 K.D.D. Ariyarathna SL Army 19940605 3
135 I.G.J.I. Lakvijaya Mercantile AA 20001029 4
139 D.M.N.K. Bandara SL Schools 20030626 5
222 A.N.M. Nasik SL Army 19990212 6
462 Sandun Kosala SL Schools 20050305 7
318 R.S. Jayawardana SL Army 19940910 8

E No 312 400m Hurdles  -  Women Final 
BIB Athlete Name Athlete Name Date of Birth Lane No Remarks
615 Amesha Hettiarachchi Unaatached 20030503 1
515 R.M.C.Umaya Yasasni Rathnayake SL Schools 20040305 2
639 DA Shalani Hansika SL Schools 20071028 3
551 N.D.G.N.Lakmali SL Air Force 19891125 4
558 K.H.A.D.Kaushalya SL Air Force 20011025 5
501 G.A.S.Dulani SL Army 19930214 6
583 W.H.M.Fernando SL Navy 19980924 7
578 B.G.D.Gomis SL Navy 20011219 8

E No 313 400m Hurdles  -  Men Final 
BIB Athlete Name Athlete Name Date of Birth Lane No Remarks
245 P.S. Bandara SL Army 20011023 1
410 B.M. Nawshard SL Army 19960820 2
198 B. Pasindu Punsara SL Army 20010504 3
470 K.M.D. Darshana Sri Lak AC 20031113 4
675 Santhosh Kumar Tamilarasan India 19980101 5
148 A.L.A.I. Rathnasena SL Air Force 19920920 6
312 A.L.A.T. Rathnasena SL Army 19950606 7
177 N.D.K. Viduranga SL Army 19920317 8



E No 314 200m  -  Women Final 
BIB Athlete Name Athlete Name Date of Birth Lane No Remarks
690 PGLP Balasooriya SL Schools 20030702 1
626 Kavindi Sanjana Edirisinghe Unaatached 20031022 2
641 Hawwa Munzaa Faiz Maldives 20060217 3
583 W.H.M.Fernando SL Navy 19980924 4
582 W.S.Himaya Fernando SL Navy 19980924 5
605 Jayamanna B.I.M. SL Army 20020830 6
598 Shafiya M.Y.F. SL Army 19990701 7
531 R.M.Rumeshika Rathnayaka Kegalle DAA 19960627 8

E No 317 800m  -  Men Final 
BIB Athlete Name Athlete Name Date of Birth Lane No Remarks
205 R. Saraf SL Army 20010810 1
238 W.P.N.C. Wijesinghe SL Army 19950217 2
316 R.P.P. Pushpakumara SL Army 19960212 3
203 G.R. Chathuranga SL Army 19950707 4
416 D.M. Harsha Sanaruwan Karunarathna SL Army 20000626 5
406 C. Aravindan SL Army 19991122 6
372 A.M.S.B. Aththanayake SL Army 20001010 7
404 H.A. Rukshan Habarakada SL Army 19980729 8


